

























	 Zuhause
	 Dokument hinzufügen
	 Anmelden
	 Ein Konto erstellen
	 PNG-Bilder









































PRESTIGE 12

Les marques CE indiquent que le produit est conforme aux exigences essentielles de santé et de sécurité (Att. II DE 89/6 
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DETENDEUR



PRESTIGE 12



 ATTENTION



Ce feuillet fait partie intégrante du manuel d'utilisation des détendeurs Mares et doit être conservé avec lui.



CERTIFICATION CE Les détendeurs Mares décrits dans ce manuel ont été testés et certifiés par le Centre de Test Agréé No. 0426 - Italcert - Viale Sarca 336, Milan - ITALIE, conformément à la directive CE 89/686/CEE du 21 décembre 1989. Les procédures de test ont été réalisées selon la norme EN 250: 2000 conformément à la susdite directive qui édicte les conditions de commercialisation et les exigences essentielles de sécurité pour les Equipement de Protection Individuels (EPI) de catégorie III. Les résultats des tests de certification sont les suivants: Modèle Prestige 12 



Eaux chaudes (Temp. = > 10°C (50°F)) approuvé 



Eaux froides (Temp. < 10°C (50°F)) approuvé 



Marques 



Emplacement



CE 0426 



sur le 1er étage



Les marques CE indiquent que le produit est conforme aux exigences essentielles de santé et de sécurité (Att. II DE 89/686/ CEE). Le nombre 0426 après les lettres “CE” représente le Centre de Test Agréé Italcert chargé du contrôle de production selon l'Art. 11B DE 89/686/CEE.



PREMIER ETAGE MR12T Le Prestige 12 est équipé du premier étage MR12. Son corps en laiton nickelé et chromé est protégé par un capuchon antichoc. Ses caractéristiques techniques générales sont celles des meilleurs premiers étages Mares à membrane et système DFC. Le tout nouveau clapet haute pression “Trimatière”, associant trois matériaux, assure une durée de vie et une sécurité plus grandes. Il offre quatre sorties LP et deux HP pour le raccordement du manomètre ou de l'émetteur d'un ordinateur à gestion d'autonomie.



DEUXIEME ETAGE PRESTIGE Le plus évolué des deuxièmes étages technopolymère de haute performance et d'encombrement moyen du marché. Le système intégré VAD apporte des performances imbattables qui dépassent largement les limites de la certification CE. Une conception véritablement originale et révolutionnaire. Le bouton de purge surdimensionné en polyuréthanne est extrêmement facile à utiliser, même avec des gants de néoprène épais. Le système “mesh grid” réduit les possibilités de débit continu en présence de forts courants. Le conduit d'expiration de conception nouvelle, aux formes profilées, ajoute aux performances tout en dirigeant les bulles loin du visage.







Caractéristiques techniques Mécanisme



Matières Pièces métalliques Pièces non métalliques Joints et membranes Débit (pression 180 bars) Moyenne pression Pression d'alimentation 200 bars Pression d'alimentation 30 bars Sorties premier étage Haute pression DFC Moyenne pression Poids INT DIN



PREMIER ETAGE MR12T - Compensé à membrane - Système DFC - Clapet “Tri-matière” - Laiton nickelé et chromé - Acier inoxydable - Technopolymères haute résistance - Caoutchouc nitryle - Caoutchouc silicone - 4000 l/min - de 9.8 à 10.2 bars - de 9.8 à 10.2 bars - 2 7/16” UNF - 1 3/8” UNF (principale) - 3 3/8” UNF - 675 g - 690 g



Caractéristiques techniques Mécanisme Matières Pièces métalliques



DEUXIEME ETAGE Prestige - Système VAD - Couvercle Mesh Grid - Laiton nickelé et chromé - Acier inoxydable



Pièces non métalliques Joints et membranes



- Technopolymères haute résistance - Caoutchouc nitryle - Caoutchouc silicone



Débit (pression 180 bars) Type de flexible Standard Longueur Standard Poids



- 2300 l/min - super soft 3/8” - 80 cm - 205 g







REGULATOR



PRESTIGE 12



 WARNING



This pamphlet is an integral part of the Mares regulator user’s manual and should be stored with it.



CE CERTIFICATION The Mares regulators described in this manual have been tested and certified by Registered Test Centre No. 0426 - Italcert Viale Sarca 336, Milan - I, in compliance with EC directive 89/686/EEC of 21 December 1989. The test procedures were conducted according to the EN 250: 2000 standard, in conformance with the aforesaid directive, which sets out the conditions for marketing and essential safety requirements for Category III Personal Protective Equipment (PPE). The certification testing results are as follows: Model Prestige 12 



Warm water (Temp. = > 10°C (50°F)) approved 



Cold waters (Temp. < 10°C (50°F)) approved 



Marking 



Position



CE 0426 



on the first stage



The CE markings indicate that the product is compliant with the essential health and safety requirements (Att. II DE 89/686/ CEE). The suffix 0426 after the letters “CE” indicates the Italcert Registered Test Center in charge of monitoring the production under Art. 11B DE 89/686/EEC.



MR12T first stage The Prestige 12 is equipped with the MR12 first stage. The body is nickel- and chrome-plated brass, protected by a shockproof cap. The general technical characteristics are those of the best Mares first stages with diaphragm operation and the DFC system. The brand-new “Trimaterial” high-pressure valve, manufactured in three materials, allows for superior duration and safety. There are four LP and two LP ports for connecting the pressure gauge as well as a transducer for an integrated computer, if desired.



Prestige second stage The most advanced medium-sized, high-performance, technopolymer second stage available on the market. The integrated VAD system provides unbeatable performance that greatly exceeds the limits required for EC certification. Indeed, a unique and revolutionary design. The oversized polyurethane purge button is extremely easy to use, even while wearing thick neoprene gloves. The “mesh grid” system minimizes the likelihood of free-flow in strong currents. The new design exhaust tee, with its streamlined shape, affords superior performance while directing air bubbles further away from the face.







Technical characteristics Operation



Materials Metal parts Non-metal parts Seals and membranes Capacity (pressure 180 bar) Intermediate pressure Inlet pressure 200 bar Inlet pressure 30 bar First stage ports High pressure DFC Intermediate pressure Weight INT DIN



First stage MR12T - Balanced diaphragm design - DFC system - “Tri-material” Valve - Nickel- and chrome-plated brass - Stainless steel - High impact technopolymers - Nitryl rubbers - Silicone rubbers - 4000 l/min - from 9.8 to 10.2 bar - from 9.8 to 10.2 bar - 2 7/16” UNF - 1 3/8” UNF (primary) - 3 3/8” UNF - 675 g - 690 g



Technical characteristics Operation Materials Metal parts



Second stage Prestige - VAD system - Mesh Grid cover - Nickel-plated, chrome-plated brass - Stainless steel



Non-metal parts Seals and membranes



- High impact technopolymers - Nitryl rubbers - Silicone rubbers



Capacity (pressure 180 bar) Hose Type Standard Hose length Standard Weight



- 2300 l/min - super soft 3/8” - 80 cm - 205 g
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 ADVERTENCIA



Este folleto forma parte integral del manual de usuario de reguladores Mares y debe guardarse junto a él.



CERTIFICACIÓN CE Los reguladores Mares que se describen en este manual han sido probados y certificados por el centro de pruebas registrado n.º 0426, Italcert, con sede en Viale Sarca 336, Milán (Italia), en virtud de la directiva europea 89/686/EEC del 21 de diciembre de 1989. Los procedimientos de ensayo se condujeron en virtud de la norma EN 250:2000, según la directiva arriba citada, que establece las condiciones de comercialización y los requisitos básicos de seguridad para equipos de protección personal de Categoría III. Los resultados de las pruebas de certificación fueron los siguientes: Modelo Prestige 12 



Aguas cálidas (Temp. = > 10°C (50°F)) aprobado 



Aguas frías (Temp. < 10°C (50°F)) aprobado 



Marca 



Posición



CE 0426 



en la primera etapa



Las marcas CE indican que el producto respeta los requisitos básicos de salud y seguridad (Anexo II DE 89/686/CEE). El sufijo 0426 que sigue a las letras “CE” representa al centro de pruebas registrado Italcert, encargado de supervisar la fabricación en virtud del Art. 11B DE 89/686/EEC.



Primera etapa MR12T El Prestige 12 está equipado con la primera etapa MR12. El cuerpo es de latón cromado y niquelado y está protegido por una cubierta a prueba de impactos. Las características técnicas generales son las de las mejores primeras etapas de Mares con diafragma y sistema DFC. La nueva válvula de alta presión “Trimaterial”, fabricada en tres materiales, garantiza una mayor duración y seguridad. Cuenta con 4 puertos de baja presión y 2 puertos de alta presión para que pueda conectar el manómetro y, si lo desea, un transductor para un ordenador integrado.



Segunda etapa Prestige La segunda etapa de tamaño medio fabricada en tecnopolímero y con alto rendimiento más avanzada del mercado. El sistema VAD integrado proporciona un rendimiento incomparable que supera con creces los límites necesarios para la certificación CE. Sin duda, presenta un diseño único y revozlucionario. El amplio botón de purga en poliuretano es muy fácil de usar, incluso con guantes gruesos de neopreno. El sistema con rejilla de malla minimiza las probabilidades de flujo continuo con fuertes corrientes. El nuevo diseño del deflector, con forma hidrodinámica, permite un mayor rendimiento, a la vez que dirige las burbujas de aire más lejos del rostro.







Características técnicas Funcionamiento



Materiales Piezas metálicas Piezas no metálicas Juntas y membranas Capacidad (presión: 180 bares) Presión intermedia Presión de aspiración: 200 bares Presión de aspiración: 30 bares Puertos de la primera etapa Alta presión DFC Presión intermedia Peso INT DIN



Primera etapa MR12T - Diseño de diafragma equilibrado - Sistema DFC - Válvula “Trimaterial” - Latón cromado y niquelado - Acero inoxidable - Tecnopolímeros de alta resistencia - Caucho nitrílico - Caucho de silicona - 4.000 l/min - de 9,8 a 10,2 bares - de 9,8 a 10,2 bares - 2 puertos 7/16” UNF - 1 puerto 3/8” UNF (principal) - 3 puertos 3/8” UNF - 675 g - 690 g



Características técnicas Funcionamiento Materiales Piezas metálicas



Segunda etapa Prestige - Sistema VAD - Cubierta con rejilla de malla - Latón cromado y niquelado - Acero inoxidable



Piezas no metálicas Juntas y membranas



- Tecnopolímeros de alta resistencia - Caucho nitrílico - Caucho de silicona



Capacidad (presión: 180 bares) Tipo de latiguillo Estándar Longitud del latiguillo Estándar Peso



- 2.300 l/min - Ultra blando de 3/8” - 80 cm - 205 g



10



EROGATORE
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 ATTENZIONE



Questo opuscolo è parte integrante del manuale d’uso erogatori Mares e con esso va conservato.



CERTIFICAZIONE CE Gli erogatori Mares descritti in questo manuale sono stati verificati e certificati dall'organismo di prova Notificato n° 0426 Italcert - Viale Sarca 336, Milano - I, in conformità alla direttiva 89/686/CEE del 21 Dicembre 1989. Le modalità di prova sono state eseguite in accordo alla norma EN 250: 2000, in applicazione della stessa direttiva, che stabilisce le condizioni di immissione sul mercato ed i requisiti essenziali di sicurezza dei Dispositivi di Protezione Individuale (DPI) di III categoria. I risultati della certificazione sono i seguenti: Modello Prestige 12 



Acque non fredde (Temp. = > 10°C) approvato 



Acque fredde (Temp. < 10°C) approvato 



Marcatura 



Posizione



CE 0426 



sul primo stadio



La marcatura CE significa il rispetto dei requisiti essenziali di salute e sicurezza (All. II DE 89/686/CEE). Il numero 0426 accanto al "CE" identifica l'Organismo di prova Notificato Italcert preposto al controllo della produzione ai sensi dell'Art. 11B DE 89/686/ CEE.



Primo Stadio MR12T Il Prestige 12 è equipaggiato con il primo stadio MR12. Il corpo è in ottone nichelato e cromato, protetto da una calotta antiurto. Le caratteristiche tecniche generali sono quelle dei migliori primi stadi Mares con funzionamento a membrana e sistema DFC. La nuovissima valvola di alta pressione “Trimaterial”, realizzata in tre differenti materiali, permette una durata e una sicurezza superiori. Quattro uscite LP di media pressione e due uscite HP per il collegamento del manometro e del trasduttore di un eventuale computer integrato.



Secondo stadio Prestige Il più avanzato e performante secondo stadio di medie dimensioni in tecnopolimero presente sul mercato. Le prestazioni, grazie al sistema VAD integrato, sono ai massimi livelli e superano di gran lunga i limiti richiesti per la certificazione CE. Design unico e rivoluzionario. Bottone di spurgo in poliuretano, di grandi dimensioni, facilissimo da usare anche indossando spessi guanti di neoprene. Sistema "mesh grid" per minimizzare la possibilità di autoerogazione in presenza di corrente. I condotti di scarico di nuovo disegno e di forma idrodinamica permettono prestazioni superiori e deviano le bolle più lontano dal viso.







Caratteristiche Tecniche Funzionamento



Materiali Componenti metallici Componenti non metallici Guarnizioni e membrane Portata (alimentazione 180 bar) Pressione intermedia Alimentazione 200 bar Alimentazione 30 bar Uscite primo stadio Alta pressione DFC Pressione intermedia Peso INT DIN



Primo Stadio MR12T - Bilanciato, a membrana - DFC system - Valvola “Tri-material” - Ottone nichelato e cromato - Acciaio inox - Tecnopolimeri ad alta resistenza - Gomme nitriliche - Gomme siliconiche - 4000 l/min - da 9,8 a 10,2 bar - da 9,8 a 10,2 bar - n°2 7/16” UNF - n°1 3/8” UNF (principale) - n°3 3/8” UNF - 675 g - 690 g



Caratteristiche Tecniche Funzionamento Materiali Componenti metallici



Secondo Stadio Prestige - VAD system - Coperchio mesh-grid - Ottone nichelato, cromato - Acciaio inox



Componenti non metallici Guarnizioni e membrane



- Tecnopolimeri ad alta resistenza - Gomme nitriliche - Gomme siliconiche



Portata (alimentazione 180 bar) Tipo Fruste Standard Lunghezza fruste Standard Peso



- 2300 l/min - Super soft 3/8” - 80 cm - 205 g







Atemregler



PRESTIGE 12



 WARNUNG



Dieses Heft ist fester Bestandteil der Bedienungsanleitung für Mares Atemregler und sollte zusammen mit dieser aufbewahrt werden.



CE GEPRÜFTE ATEMREGLER Die in diesem Handbuch beschriebenen Mares Atemregler wurden gemäß EG-Richtline 89/686 vom 21. Dezember 1989 von der akkreditierten Prüfstelle Nr. 0426 - Italcert - Viale Sarca 336, Mailand (Italien), geprüft und zugelassen. Die Prüfverfahren entsprechen derselben Richtlinie, in der das Inverkehrbringen von und die Sicherheitsanforderungen an persönliche Schutzausrüstungen (PSA) der Kategorie III hinsichtlich Qualitätssicherung des Produktes gemäß Euronorm EN 250:2000 geregelt sind. Bei der Prüfung wurden folgende Ergebnisse erzielt: Modell Prestige 12 



Warmwasser (≥10°C/50°F) zugelassen 



Kaltwasser ( 10°C hyväksytty 



Kylmät vedet (Lämpöt. < 10°C hyväksytty 



Merkintä 



Sijainti



CE 0426 



paineenalentimessa



CE-merkintä on todiste siitä, että tuote on olennaisten terveys- ja turvallisuusvaatimusten mukainen (Liite II DE 89/686/ETY). Kirjainten “CE’’ perässä oleva numero 0426 osoittaa valtuutettua Italcert turvatarkastajaa, joka vastaa tuotteen tarkastuksesta direktiivin 89/686/CEE, Art. 11B mukaisesti.



MR12T paineenalennin Prestige 12 on varustettu MR12 paineenalentimella. Kromattua ja nikkelöityä runkoa suojaa iskunkestävä päällinen. Tekniset ominaisuudet ovat pääosin samat kuin parhaissa kalvotoimisissa, DFC-systeemillä varustetuissa Mares paineenalentimissa. Täysin uusi “Tri-materiaalista” valmistettu korkeapaineventtiili on äärimmäisen kestävä ja turvallinen. Neljä matalapaine-ulosottoa ja kaksi matalapaine-ulosottoa painemittarille tai halutessasi ilmaintegroidun tietokoneen lähettimelle.



Prestige annostin Yksi sukellusvälinemarkkinoiden luotettavimmista ja korkealaatuisimmista teknopolymeeristä valmistetuista keskikokoisista annostimista. Integroitu VAD-systeemi tarjoaa lyömättömän suorituskyvyn, joka ylittää roimasti EY-sertifikaatin vaatimat rajat. Todellakin, ainutlaatuinen ja täysin uudenlainen rakenne. Suurikokoinen polyuretaani tyhjennyspainike on helppokäyttöinen, jopa paksujen neopreenihanskojen kanssa. “Metalliverkon” ansiosta annostimen puhaltaminen voimakkaassa virrassa on hyvin epätodennäköistä. Uudenmallinen, äärimmäisen suorituskykyinen ja virtaviivainen uloshengitysilmanohjain pitää kuplat poissa kasvoilta.
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Tekniset ominaisuudet Toiminnot



Materiaalit Metalliosat Muut osat Tiivisteet ja kalvot Tuotto (paine 180 bar) Välipaine Syöttöpaine 200 bar Syöttöpaine 30 bar Paineenalentimen ulosotot Korkeapaine DFC Välipaine Paino KANSAINV. DIN



Paineenalennin MR12T - Tasapainotettu kalvon muotoilu - DFC-systeemi - “Tri-materiaali” -venttiili - Kromattu ja nikkelöity messinki - Ruostumatonta terästä - Erikoisluja teknopolymeeri - Nitriilikumit - Silikonikumit - 4 000 l/min - 9,8 bar – 10,2 bar - 9,8 bar – 10,2 bar - 2 7/16” UNF-kierre - 1 3/8” UNF-kierre (ensisijainen) - 3 3/8” UNF-kierre - 675g - 690g



Tekniset ominaisuudet Toiminnot Materiaalit Metalliosat



Annostin Prestige - VAD-systeemi - Verkkokuvioitu kansi - Kromattu ja nikkelöity messinki - Ruostumatonta terästä



Muut osat Tiivisteet ja kalvot



- Erikoisluja teknopolymeeri - Nitriilikumit - Silikonikumit



Tuotto (paine 180 bar) Letkutyyppi Standardi Letkun pituus Standardi Paino



- 2 300 l/min - Super soft 3/8” kierre - 80 cm - 205g
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ΡΥΘΜΙΣΤΗΣ



PRESTIGE 12



 ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ



Αυτό το φυλλάδιο αποτελεί αναπόσπαστο μέρος του εγχειριδίου χρήσης για το ρυθμιστή της Mares και θα πρέπει να φυλάσσεται μαζί με αυτό.



ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ CE Οι ρυθμιστές της Mares που περιγράφονται στο παρόν εγχειρίδιο έχουν υποβληθεί σε δοκιμές και φέρουν πιστοποίηση CE από το Καταχωρημένο Κέντρο Δοκιμών αρ. 0426 - Italcert - Viale Sarca 336, Μιλάνο, Ιταλία, σύμφωνα με την ευρωπαϊκή οδηγία 89/686/ΕΟΚ της 21ης Δεκεμβρίου 1989. Οι διαδικασίες δοκιμών διεξήχθησαν σύμφωνα με το πρότυπο EN 250: 2000 και σε συμμόρφωση με την ανωτέρω οδηγία η οποία ορίζει τις προϋποθέσεις για την εμπορία και τις βασικές απαιτήσεις ασφαλείας που πρέπει να πληρούν τα Μέσα Ατομικής Προστασίας (ΜΑΠ) της κατηγορίας ΙΙΙ. Τα αποτελέσματα των δοκιμών πιστοποίησης έχουν ως εξής: Μοντέλο Prestige 12 



Θερμό νερό (Θερμ. = > 10°C (50°F)) εγκρίθηκε 



Ψυχρά νερά (Θερμ. < 10°C (50°F)) εγκρίθηκε 



Σήμανση 



Θέση



CE 0426 



στο πρώτο στάδιο



Η σήμανση CE υποδεικνύει ότι το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τις βασικές απαιτήσεις ως προς την υγεία και την ασφάλεια (Παράρτ. II DE 89/686/ΕΟΚ). Η κατάληξη 0426 μετά τους χαρακτήρες “CE” υποδεικνύει το Καταχωρημένο Κέντρο Δοκιμών Italcert το οποίο είναι αρμόδιο για την παρακολούθηση της παραγωγής βάσει του άρθρ. 11B DE 89/686/ΕΟΚ.



ΠΡΩΤΟ ΣΤΑΔΙΟ MR12T Το Prestige 12 είναι εξοπλισμένο με το πρώτο στάδιο MR12. Διαθέτει σώμα από επινικελωμένο και επιχρωμιωμένο ορείχαλκο, το οποίο προστατεύεται από ένα καπάκι ανθεκτικό στους κραδασμούς. Έχει τα γενικά τεχνικά χαρακτηριστικά που παρουσιάζουν τα καλύτερα πρώτα στάδια της Mares με λειτουργία διαφράγματος και σύστημα DFC. Η ολοκαίνουρια βαλβίδα υψηλής πίεσης, κατασκευασμένη από τρία υλικά, προσφέρει μέγιστη αντοχή στο χρόνο και ασφάλεια. Υπάρχουν τέσσερις είσοδοι LP και δύο είσοδοι LP για την προαιρετική σύνδεση μανόμετρου και μεταλλάκτη για ενσωματωμένο υπολογιστή.



ΔΕΥΤΕΡΟ ΣΤΑΔΙΟ PRESTIGE Το πιο προηγμένο δεύτερο στάδιο μεσαίου μεγέθους και υψηλής απόδοσης από τεχνοπολυμερή που διατίθεται στην αγορά. Το ενσωματωμένο σύστημα VAD παρέχει αξεπέραστη απόδοση που υπερβαίνει κατά πολύ τα όρια που απαιτούνται από την πιστοποίηση CE. Πρόκειται, πράγματι, για ένα μοναδικό και επαναστατικό σχεδιασμό. Το υπερμέγεθες κουμπί εκτόνωσης από πολυουρεθάνη είναι εξαιρετικά εύκολο στη χρήση, ακόμη και όταν ο αυτοδύτης φοράει χοντρά γάντια από νεοπρένιο. Το σύστημα “διχτυωτού πλέγματος” ελαχιστοποιεί την πιθανότητα ελεύθερης ροής σε δυνατά ρεύματα. Το νεοσχεδιασμένο σύστημα εκτόνωσης σε σχήμα Τ με ομαλή ροή παρέχει ανώτερες επιδόσεις, κατευθύνοντας τις φυσαλίδες αέρα μακριά από το πρόσωπο.
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Τεχνικά χαρακτηριστικά Λειτουργία



Υλικά Μεταλλικά μέρη Μη μεταλλικά μέρη Εξαρτήματα στεγάνωσης και μεμβράνες Χωρητικότητα (πίεση 180 bar) Ενδιάμεση πίεση Πίεση εισόδου 200 bar Πίεση εισόδου 30 bar Έξοδοι πρώτου σταδίου Υψηλή πίεση DFC Ενδιάμεση πίεση Βάρος INT DIN



ΠΡΩΤΟ ΣΤΑΔΙΟ MR12T - Σχεδιασμός ισορροπημένου διαφράγματος - Σύστημα DFC - Βαλβίδα τριών υλικών - Επιχρωμιωμένος και επινικελωμένος ορείχαλκος - Ανοξείδωτος χάλυβας - Τεχνοπολυμερή ανθεκτικά στις κρούσεις - Ελαστικά νιτριλίου - Ελαστικά σιλικόνης - 4000 λίτρα/λεπτό - από 9,8 bar ως 10,2 bar - από 9,8 bar ως 10,2 bar - 2 7/16” UNF - 1 3/8” UNF (κύρια) - 3 3/8” UNF - 675 g - 690 g



Τεχνικά χαρακτηριστικά Λειτουργία Υλικά Μεταλλικά μέρη



ΔΕΥΤΕΡΟ ΣΤΑΔΙΟ Prestige - Σύστημα VAD - Καπάκι διχτυωτού πλέγματος - Επινικελωμένος, επιχρωμιωμένος ορείχαλκος - Ανοξείδωτος χάλυβας



Μη μεταλλικά μέρη Εξαρτήματα στεγάνωσης και μεμβράνες



- Τεχνοπολυμερή ανθεκτικά στις κρούσεις - Ελαστικά νιτριλίου - Ελαστικά σιλικόνης



Χωρητικότητα (πίεση 180 bar) Τύπος εύκαμπτου σωλήνα Βασικός Μήκος εύκαμπτου σωλήνα Βασικό βάρος



- 2300 λίτρα/λεπτό - Υπερελαστικό 3/8” - 80 cm - 205 g
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REDUKTOR
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 FIGYELMEZTETÉS



Ez a brosúra a Mares reduktor használati utasításának elválaszthatatlan részét alkotja és együtt kell tárolni azzal.



EU TANÚSÍTVÁNY Az útmutatóban szereplő Mares reduktorokat a 0426 számú regisztrált vizsgálati központban - Italcert - Viale Sarca 336, Milanó - vizsgálták be és hitelesítették, összhangban az Európai Közösség 89/686/EEC számú, 1989. december 21. kiadású irányelvével. A vizsgálati eljárásokat az EN 250: 2000 szabvány szerint folytatták le, a fent említett irányelv alapján, amely rögzíti a III. kategóriájú személyi védőfelszerelések forgalomba hozatalának feltételeit és a vonatkozó legfontosabb biztonsági követelményeket. A hitelesítési vizsgálatok az alábbi eredményeket hozták: Modell Prestige 12 



Meleg víz (Hőm. = > 10°C (50°F)) jóváhagyva 



Hideg vízi (Hőm. < 10°C (50°F)) jóváhagyva 



megjelölés 



A reduktor helyzete



CE 0426 



az első lépcsőn



A CE-jelölések azt mutatják, hogy a termék összhangban áll a leglényegesebb egészségügyi és biztonsági követelményekkel (Att. II DE 89/686/CEE). A „CE” betűk után következő 0426 toldalék a 11B DE 89/686/EEC cikkszám szerint végzett gyártás megfigyelésével megbízott Italcert regisztrált vizsgálati központot jelöli.



MR12T első lépcső A Prestige 12 MR12 típusú első lépcsővel van felszerelve. A ház nikkelezett és krómozott sárgarézből készül, védelmét pedig ütésállós sapka biztosítja. Műszaki paraméterei megegyeznek a legjobb Mares típusú membrános és a dinamikus áramlásszabályozó rendszerrel (DFC) felszerelt első lépcsőkével. A „három anyagból” gyártott vadonatúj nagynyomású szelep rendkívül tartós és biztonságos. Négy kisnyomású és két nagynyomású csatlakozóval rendelkezik nyomásmérő, illetve szükség esetén integrált komputerjelátalakító csatlakoztatására.



A Prestige második lépcsője A búvárkészülékek piacán kapható legfejlettebb közepes méretű, nagyteljesítményű, technopolimer anyagú második lépcső. A beépített örvényárammal segített rendszer utólérhetetlen teljesítményű és jelentősen felülmúlja az EU tanúsításhoz szükséges határértékeket. Valóban egyedülálló, forradalmian új konstrukció. Az extra méretű poliuretán ürítőgomb használata rendkívül egyszerű, még akkor is, ha a búvár vastag neoprén kesztyűt visel. A “hálós rács” rendszer minimálisra csökkenti az erős áramlatok esetén fellépő szabad áramlás valószínüségét. Áramvonalas alakjával az új elvezető T-idom kiváló teljesítményt biztosít, távol tartva a légbuborékokat az arctól.
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Működés



Anyagok Fém részek Nemfém részek Tömítések és membránok Kapacitás (180 bar nyomáson) Középnyomás Bemeneti nyomás: 200 bar Bemeneti nyomás: 30 bar Az első lépcső csatlakozói Nagy nyomás DFC Középnyomás Súly BELSŐ DIN



Műszaki jellemzők Működés Anyagok Fém részek



Első lépcső MR12T - Kiegyensúlyozott membrános konstrukció - DFC (dinamikus áramlásszabályozó) rendszer - „Háromanyagú” szelep - Nikkelezett és krómozott sárgaréz - Rozsdamentes acél - Rendkívüli ütésálló polimerek - Nitrilgumi - Szilikongumi - 4000 l/perc - 9,8-től 10,2 bar-ig - 9,8-től 10,2 bar-ig - 2 7/16” UNF - 1 3/8” UNF (elsődleges) - 3 3/8” UNF - 675 g - 690 g



Második lépcső Prestige - A VAD (örvényárammal segített konstrukció) rendszer - Rácsos háló borítás - Nikkelezett, krómozott sárgaréz - Rozsdamentes acél



Nemfém részek Tömítések és membránok



- Rendkívüli ütésálló polimerek - Nitrilgumi - Szilikongumi



Kapacitás (180 bar nyomáson) Tömlőtípus Szabványos Tömlőhossz Szabványos Súly



- 2300 l/perc - Szuperlágy 3/8” - 80 cm - 205 g



Salita Bonsen, 4 - 16035 Rapallo - ITALY Tel. +39 01852011 - Fax +39 0185669984 www.mares.com



cod. 46200785 - printed by ME.CA - 5.000 - 03/07 - ArtBooK 2924/07



Műszaki jellemzők



ADEMAUTOMAAT



PRESTIGE 12



 WAARSCHUWING



Deze folder is een integraal onderdeel van de gebruikershandleiding voor Mares ademautomaten en dient bij de handleiding bewaard te worden.



CE-MARKERING De Mares ademautomaten die in deze handleiding worden beschreven, zijn conform Richtlijn 89/686/EEG van 21 december 1989 getest en goedgekeurd door geregistreerd testinstituut 0426 – Italcert, Viale Sarca 336, Milaan, Italië. De testprocedures werden uitgevoerd in overeenstemming met de EN 250: 2000-norm conform bovengenoemde richtlijn waarin de voorwaarden voor het in de handel brengen van en de essentiële veiligheideisen van Persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen (PBM) Categorie III zijn geregeld. Dit zijn de testresultaten: Model Prestige 12 



Warm water (Temp. = > 10°C) goedgekeurd 



Koud water (Temp. < 10°C goedgekeurd 



Markering 



Plaats



CE 0426 



op de eerste trap



De CE-markering betekent dat het product voldoet aan de essentiële eisen ten aanzien van gezondheid en veiligheid (Art. II Richtlijn 89/686/EEG). Het achtervoegsel 0426 achter de letters “CE” betekent dat de geregistreerde testinstantie Italcert conform Art. 11B van Richtlijn 89/686/EEG toezicht houdt op de productie.



Eerste trap MR12T De Prestige 12 is voorzien van een eerste trap MR12. Het huis is gemaakt van verchroomd en vernikkeld messing, voorzien van een beschermende laag van schokbestendig elastomeer. De algemene technische kenmerken zijn gelijk aan die van de beste eerste trappen van Mares met membraan en DFC-systeem. De splinternieuwe “Tri-material” hogedrukklep, die is vervaardigd van drie materialen, staat voor een langere levensduur en grotere veiligheid. Er zijn vier lagedrukpoorten en twee hogedrukpoorten ten behoeve van de manometer en een zender voor een geïntegreerde computer, indien gewenst.



Tweede trap Prestige De meest geavanceerde, middelgrote, hoogpresterende, polymeren tweede trap die op de markt verkrijgbaar is. Het geïntegreerde VAD-systeem staat garant voor ongeëvenaarde prestaties die de eisen van EC-certificering ruim overschrijden. Met recht een uniek en revolutionair ontwerp. De extra grote polyurethaan loosknop is buitengewoon gemakkelijk te bedienen, zelfs als u dikke neopreen handschoenen draagt. Het “mesh grid”-systeem minimaliseert de kans op blazen in het geval van sterke stroming. De nieuwe uitademgeleider die gestroomlijnd is vormgegeven, staat voor optimale prestaties en geleidt de bellen verder weg uit het gezicht.
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Technische kenmerken Werking



Materialen Metalen delen Niet-metalen delen Afdichtingen en membranen Capaciteit (druk 180 bar) Middendruk Inlaatdruk 200 bar Inlaatdruk 30 bar Poorten eerste trap Hoge druk DFC Middendruk Gewicht INT DIN



Eerste trap MR12T - Gebalanceerd met membraan - DFC-systeem - “Tri-material”-klep - Verchroomd en vernikkeld messing - Roestvrij staal - Schokbestendige technopolymeren - Nitrielrubber - Siliconenrubber - 4.000 l/min - van 9,8 tot 10,2 bar - van 9,8 tot 10,2 bar - 2 7/16” UNF - 1 3/8” UNF (primair) - 3 3/8” UNF - 675 g - 690 g



Technische kenmerken Werking Materialen Metalen delen



Tweede trap Prestige - VAD-systeem - Mesh-grid-deksel - Verchroomd en vernikkeld messing - Roestvrij staal



Niet-metalen delen: Afdichtingen en membranen



- Schokbestendige technopolymeren - Nitrielrubber - Siliconenrubber



Capaciteit (druk 180 bar) Slangtype Standaard Lengte slang Standaard Gewicht



- 2300 l/min - Superzacht 3/8” - 80 cm - 205 g
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AUTOMAT ODDECHOWY



PRESTIGE 12



 OSTRZEŻENIE



Niniejsza broszura stanowi integralną część instrukcji obsługi automatu oddechowego Mares i powinna być razem z nią przechowywana.



CERTYFIKACJA EUROPEJSKA CE Automaty oddechowe Mares opisane w niniejszej instrukcji zostały przetestowane oraz otrzymały certyfikat Zarejestrowanego Centrum Testów Nr 0426 - Italcert - Viale Sarca 336, Mediolan - I, w zgodzie z dyrektywą UE 89/686/EEC z dnia 21 grudnia 1989 r. Procedury testowe przeprowadzone zostały zgodnie z EN 250: standard 2000, oraz z w/w dyrektywą wyznaczającą warunki sprzedaży rynkowej oraz podstawowe wymagania bezpieczeństwa dla Kategorii III Wyposażenia Ochronnego Osób (PPE). Wyniki certyfikacyjne testu są następujące: Model Prestige 12 



Ciepła woda (Temp. = > 10°C (50°F)) dopuszczone 



Zimne wody (Temp. < 10°C (50°F)) dopuszczone 



Oznakowanie 



Pozycja



CE 0426 



na pierwszym stopniu



Znak CE wskazuje, że produkt zgodny jest z podstawowymi wymaganiami dot. bezpieczeństwa i zdrowia (Zał. II DE 89/686/EEC). Numer 0426 następujący po literach “CE” wskazuje Zarejestrowane Centrum Testów Italcert odpowiedzialne za monitorowanie produkcji, według artykułu 11B DE 89/686/EEC.



Pierwszy stopień MR12T Prestige 12 wyposażony jest w pierwszy stopień MR12. Korpus wykonany z niklowanego i chromowanego mosiądzu, chroniony jest przez kapturek ochronny z materiału odpornego na wstrząsy. Ogólna charakterystyka techniczna odpowiada najlepszym pierwszym stopniom Mares z funkcją membranową oraz z sytemem DFC. Najnowszy zawór wysokiego ciśnienia, wyprodukowany z trzech materiałów, zapewnia lepszą trwałość i bezpieczeństwo. Cztery porty LP i dwa porty LP do podłączenia manometru oraz przetwornika, o ile wymagana jest integracja komputera.



Drugi stopień Prestige Najbardziej nowoczesny na rynku drugi stopień o średniej wielkości i wysokiej wydajności, wykonany z technopolimerów. Zintegrowany system VAD zapewnia bezkonkurencyjne parametry, sporo przekraczające limity wymagane przez certyfikację UE. Prawdziwie wyjątkowa i rewolucyjna stylistyka. Poliuretanowy przycisk upustowy o zwiększonych wymiarach jest wyjątkowo łatwy w użyciu, również w grubych rękawicach neoprenowych. System perforacji “mesh grid” minimalizuje prawdopodobieństwo wolnego przepływu przy silnych prądach. Nowy trójnik wylotowy z opływowym kształem umożliwia lepsze parametry, jednocześnie odprowadzając pęcherzyki powietrza z dala od twarzy.
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Charakterystyka techniczna Funkcjonowanie



Materiały Części metalowe Części niemetalowe: Uszczelki i membrany Wydajność (ciśnienie 180 bar) Średnie ciśnienie Ciśnienie wlotowe 200 bar Ciśnienie wlotowe 30 bar Porty pierwszego stopnia Wysokie ciśnienie DFC Średnie ciśnienie Ciężar INT DIN



Pierwszy stopień MR12T - Model z membraną równoważącą - System DFC - Zawór wykonany z trzech materiałów - Mosiądz niklowany i chromowany - Stal nierdzewna - Technopolimery wysoce odporne na wstrząsy - Gumy nitrylowe - Gumy silikonowe - 4000 l/min - od 9,8 do 10,2 barów - od 9,8 do 10,2 barów - 2 7/16” UNF - 1 3/8” UNF (pierwszy zasadniczy) - 3 3/8” UNF - 675 g - 690 g



Charakterystyka techniczna Funkcjonowanie Materiały Części metalowe



Drugi stopień Prestige - System VAD - Pokrywa Mesh Grid - Mosiądz niklowany i chromowany - Stal nierdzewna



Części niemetalowe: Uszczelki i membrany



- Technopolimery wysoce odporne na wstrząsy - Gumy nitrylowe - Gumy silikonowe



Wydajność (ciśnienie 180 bar) Rodzaj węża Standard Długość węża Standard Ciężar



- 2300 l/min - Super soft 3/8” - 80 cm - 205 g
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Regulador



PRESTIGE 12



 ATENÇÃO



Este folheto constitui parte integrante do manual de usuário do regulador Mares e deve ser mantido junto dele.



CERTIFICAÇÃO CE Os reguladores Mares contemplados neste manual foram previamente testados e certificados pelo Centro de Testes Registrado Nº 0426 - Italcert - Viale Sarca 336, Milão - I, em conformidade com a diretiva Européia 89/686/EEC de 21 de Dezembro de 1989. Os procedimentos de teste foram realizados de acordo com a norma EN 250: 2000, em conformidade com a diretiva acima que estabelece as condições para a comercialização e as condições essenciais de segurança para os Equipamentos de Proteção Individual (EPI) da Categoria III. Os resultados do teste de certificação foram os seguintes: Modelo Prestige 12 



Água Quente (Temp. = > 10°C (50°F)) aprovado 



Águas Frias (Temp. < 10°C (50°F)) aprovado 



Marcação 



Posição



CE 0426 



no primeiro estágio



As marcas de identificação CE indicam que o produto está de acordo com as principais exigências sobre higiene e segurança (Art. II DE 89/686/ CEE). O sufixo 0426 após as letras “CE” refere-se ao Centro de Testes Registrado Italcert, responsável pelo monitoramento da produção, nos termos do Art. 11B DE 89/686/EEC.



Primeiro estágio MR12T O Prestige 12 está equipado com o primeiro estágio MR12. O corpo é em latão cromado e niquelado, protegido por uma carcaça à prova de choque. As características técnicas gerais são as que se encontram nos melhores primeiros estágios Mares com funcionamento por diafragma e sistema DFC. A mais recente válvula de alta pressão “Tri-material”, fabricada a partir de três materiais, permite uma maior durabilidade e segurança. Existem quatro saídas de baixa pressão (LP) e duas de alta pressão (HP) para conectar o manômetro, assim como para um transdutor de um computador integrado, se for o caso.



Segundo estágio Prestige O segundo estágio em tecnopolímero de porte médio e de alto rendimento mais avançado atualmente no mercado. O sistema integrado VAD permite um desempenho incomparável que vai muito além dos limites prescritos para a certificação CE. Trata-se, na realidade, de um modelo único e revolucionário. O botão de purga de grandes dimensões em poliuretano é extremamente fácil de utilizar, mesmo com luvas grossas de neoprene. O sistema “mesh grid” (grelha metálica) reduz a probabilidade de free-flow em correntes fortes. O novo modelo do “bigode” de exaustão, com a sua forma otimizada, garante um maior desempenho ao direcionar as bolhas de ar para longe do rosto.
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Características técnicas Operação



Materiais Partes metálicas Partes não metálicas Vedações e diafragmas Capacidade (pressão 180 bar) Pressão intermediaria Pressão de entrada 200 bar Pressão de entrada 30 bar Saídas no primeiro estágio Alta pressão DFC Pressão intermédia Peso INT DIN



Primeiro Estágio MR12T - Modelo por diafragma balanceado - Sistema DFC - Válvula em “Tri-material” - Latão cromado e niquelado - Aço inoxidável - Tecnopolímeros de alto impacto - Borrachas nitrilo - Borrachas de silicone - 4000 l/min - de 9.8 a 10.2 bar - de 9.8 a 10.2 bar - 2 7/16” UNF - 1 3/8” UNF (primário) - 3 3/8” UNF - 675 g - 690 g



Características técnicas Operação Materiais Partes metálicas



Segundo Estágio Prestige - Sistema Vad - Tampa Mesh Grid - Latão cromado e niquelado - Aço Inoxidável



Partes não metálicas Vedações e diafragmas



- Tecnopolímeros de alto impacto - Borrachas nitrilo - Borrachas de silicone



Capacidade (pressão 180 bar) Tipo de mangueira Standard Comprimento da mangueira Standard Peso



- 2300 l/min - Super soft 3/8” - 80 cm - 205 g
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REGULATOR



PRESTIGE 12



 VARNING



Denna text är en viktig del av bruksanvisningen till din Mares-regulator och skall förvaras tillsammans med den.



CE-MÄRKNING De Mares-regulatorer som beskrivs i denna bruksanvisning har testats och försetts med kontrollcertifikat av allmänt organ 0426 - Italcert - Viale Sarca 336, Milano - I, i enlighet med EG-direktiv 89/686/EEC av den 21 december 1989. Testet företogs i enlighet med standarden EN 250: 2000 i överensstämmelse med ovannämnda direktiv som bestämmer villkoren för marknadsföring och väsentliga säkerhetskrav för personlig skyddsutrustning i kategori III. Certifieringens testresultat var följande: Modell Prestige 12 



Varmt vatten (Temp. = > 10°C (50°F)) godkänd 



Kallt vatten (Temp. < 10°C (50°F)) godkänd 



Märkning 



Placering



CE 0426 



på förstasteget



CE-märkningen visar att produkten överensstämmer med väsentliga hälso- och säkerhetskrav (Att. II DE 89/686/CEE). Siffrorna 0426 efter bokstäverna "CE" hänvisar till allmänt organ Italcert som har ansvaret för att övervaka tillverkningen under Art. 11B DE 89/686/EEG.



MR12T FÖRSTASTEG Prestige 12 är utrustad med förstateget MR12. Huset är tillverkat av förkromad och förnicklad mässing, och skyddas av en plasthätta. De allmänna tekniska egenskaperna är samma som de bästa förstastegen från Mares med membran och DFC-system. Den helt nya högtrycksventilen “Trimaterial”, som består av tre olika material, ger mycket god livslängd och säkerhet. Det finns fyra långtrycksutgångar och två högtrycksutgångar för manometer och/eller givare för integrerad dykdator.



PRESTIGE ANDRASTEG Detta är det mest avancerade högteknologiska andrasteget i mellanformat tillverkat av teknopolymer som finns på markanden idag. Det integrerade VAD- systemet ger oslagbar prestanda som kraftigt överskrider gränserna för EG-certifiering. Faktiskt rör det sig om en enastående och revolutionerande design. Den stora rensknappen i polyuretan är mycket lätt att använda, även med tjocka neoprenhandskar. "Mesh grid"-systemet minimerar sannolikheten för friflödning i stark ström. Den nya designen på luftavvisaren för utblåsning är strömlinjeformad och ger överlägsen prestanda samtidigt som den riktar luftbubblorna längre bort från ansiktet.
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Tekniska egenskaper Användning



Material Metalldelar Icke-metalldelar Tätningar och membran Kapacitet (vid 180 bar) Mellantryck Inloppstryck 200 bar Inloppstryck 30 bar Förstastegets portar Högtryck DFC Mellantryck Vikt INT DIN



FÖRSTASTEG MR12T - Konstruktion med balanserat membran - DFC system - Ventil av tre material (Tri-material) - Förkromad och förnicklad mässing - Rostfritt stål - Teknopolymer med hög motståndskraft - Nitrilgummi - Silikongummi - 4000 l/min - från 9,8 to 10,2 bar - från 9,8 to 10,2 bar - 2 7/16” UNF - 1 3/8” UNF (primär) - 3 3/8” UNF - 675 g - 690 g



Tekniska egenskaper Användning Material Metalldelar



ANDRASTEG Prestige - VAD system - Lock med rutnät (Mesh Grid design) - Förkromad och förnicklad mässing - Rostfritt stål



Icke-metalldelar Tätningar och membran



- Teknopolymer med hög motståndskraft - Nitrilgummi - Silikongummi



Kapacitet (vid 180 bar) Slangtyp Standard Slangens längd Standard Vikt



- 2300 l/min - Super soft 3/8” - 80 cm - 205 g
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grifería prestige top pro 

PRESTIGE TOP PRO. SAP: 13314. SERVICIO ASISTENCIA TÉCNICA SAT 600 411 77 00 / WHATSAPP +56 9 9825 1775 | POSTVENTA@KITCH










 








andrea legarreta - Royal Prestige 

de la televisión hispana por más de 25 años, se haya unido a nuestro ..... agrega los condimentos que gustes. ...... Yo










 








Joshua Panagiotou Prestige Talent 

Principal. Dir. Matteo Welsh. - Pay Your Bills. Principal. Dir. Muaid Mahood. - Sea to Sky. Actor. Dir. Eric Zhang. - Anything But Average Principal. Dir. Michelle.










 








Salsa Demi-glace Knorr Prestige 

Propiedades. Añade un toque de distinción a tus platos con las salsas Prestige de Knorr. Salsa Demi-Glace, lista en tan










 








griferÃa prestige conica 

SERVICIO ASISTENCIA TÃ‰CNICA SAT 600 411 77 00 / WHATSAPP +56 9 9825 1775 | [email protected]. Av. El Salto 348










 








BON COURAGE CHARDONNAY CUVEE PRESTIGE 

BON COURAGE. CHARDONNAY CUVEE. PRESTIGE. Produktnummer. 6723/16. Land. Südafrika. Ort. Robertson. Farbe. Weiss. Alkohol. 14. Allergene Ei. Nein.










 








calvados chandon prestige 0.7 AWS 

Dies ist eine QualitÃ¤tsmischung aus Domfront in Orne mit einem. Durchschnittsalter von zwei bis vier Jahren. Calvados ist ein normannischer Apfelbrand. Der Calvados hat eine hellgoldene Farbe und eine aromatische Nase mit einem feinen, fruchtigen Ch










 








Prestige®2 Total Erase - Etilize 

ACCO no acepta ninguna responsabilidad si el producto se ha montado o usado de forma incorrecta. Use los anclajes adecua










 








Prestige®2 Total Erase - Etilize 

the correct fixings for your wall type. GB. ACCO décline toute responsabilité en cas de auvais assemblage ou d'usage abu










 








CHAT COUSTARELLE CAHORS CUVEE PRESTIGE 

PRESTIGE. Produktnummer. 1769/12. Land. Frankreich. Ort. SÃ¼dwest-Frankreich. Region. Cahors. Farbe. Rot. Alkohol. 13. Allergene Ei. Nein. Allergene Milch.










 








Salsa de Champiñones Knorr Prestige 

Propiedades. Añade un toque de distinción a tus platos con las salsas Prestige de Knorr. Salsa de Champiñones, lista en










 








Prestige® 2 Magnetic Total Erase 

101 Bolton Ave 9E. Booneville, MS 38829 USA. Tel: 800-541-0094 www.acco.com www.quartet.com j h k m. 1/4”. 1/4” m. ©ACCO










 








Prestige® 2 DuraMax® Porcelain - Etilize 

101 Bolton Ave 9E. Booneville, MS 38829 USA. Tel: 800-541-0094 www.acco.com www.quartet.com n. 1/4”. 1/4”. 1. 2. ©ACCO B










 








Prestige® 2 DuraMax® Porcelain - Etilize 

ACCO no acepta ninguna responsabilidad si el producto se ha montado o usado de forma incorrecta. Use los anclajes adecua










 








Visual reemplazo Tierra Prestige 10 Digitalizador 

Retire la cinta amarilla de los componentes circundantes.. Paso 6 inserte el spudger y suavemente trabajar alrededor y d
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Reemplazo Visual Land Prestige Elite 9Q altavoz 

Esta guía le ayudará en la sustitución de su altavoz en el Visual Land Prestige Elite 9Q. ... abertura de plástico más p










 








Harmony Funeral Services and Prestige Cremation 

DEPARTMENT OF MEDICAL EXAMINER-CORONER. 5. Please read and answer all questions before signing. Was the decedent legally










 








Visuelle Land Prestige Elite 9Q Batteriewechsel 

Visuelle Land Prestige Elite 9Q Batteriewechsel. In diesem Leitfaden wird Ihnen gezeigt, ... man lÃ¶tet? Mach dir keine Sorgen! Sie kÃ¶nnen lernen, wie direkt hier.










 








Prestige® 2 Magnetic Total Erase - Etilize 

Prestige® 2 Magnetic Total Erase®. 9. 4. 10. 5. 1. 2. 7. 8 a a. 6. 3. 1. 2. 2x. 2x. 4x. 4x. 4x c b d d d e e e f f g g h










 








12 12:12 PM 

Copland: Hoe-Down (3:28). (arr. William Kanengiser). 2. Basie: Jumpin' at the Woodside (2:00). (arr. Andrew York). 3. Tc










 








star trek prestige bd5 star trek voyager ein hauch ... AWS 

This. Star Trek Prestige Bd5 Star Trek Voyager Ein Hauch Von Avalon PDF on the files/S3Library-0edfe-6a4a1-F73b5-0e39d-7a3a3.pdf file begin with Intro, Brief Discussion until the. Index/Glossary page, look at the table of content for additional infor










 








Visual Land Prestige Elite 9Q delantero y trasero Frente sustitución ... 

Visual Land Prestige Elite 9Q delantero y trasero Frente sustitución cámara. Esta guía le dará instrucciones paso a paso










 








Prestige® 2 Magnetic Total Erase - Etilize 

ACCO no acepta ninguna responsabilidad si el producto se ha montado o usado de forma incorrecta. Use los anclajes adecua
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